

SURFACE TREATMENT PROGRAM - SLURRY SEAL FOR

Project: SIOUX FALLS AND SURROUNDING COMMUNITIES  
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL  
 Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,000,000.00  
 Budget: \$ 1,538,527.60

Intermountain  
 Bidder: Slurry Seal, Inc.  
 Address: 520 N. 400 West  
 North Salt Lake,  
 UT 84054  
 Phone No.: 801.532.8200

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Letting Date: 03/30/17  
 Time: 2:15PM

City/State/Zip: UT 84054  
 Phone No.: 801.532.8200

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Sioux Falls Quantity	Sioux Falls Price	Brandon Quantity	Brandon Price	Hartford Quantity	Hartford Price	Tea Quantity	Tea Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION POLYMER MODIFIED SLURRY SEAL AS	LS	39000	0.6	\$ 23,400.00	0.2	\$ 7,800.00	0.1	\$ 3,900.00	0.1	\$ 3,900.00
2	SPECIAL	SPECIFIED TYPE III REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING 4" OK	SY	2	419876	\$ 839,752.00	111933	\$ 223,866.00	44770	\$ 89,540.00	62966	\$ 125,932.00
3	110.1400	EQUIVALENT	FT	0.4	33915	\$ 13,566.00	560	\$ 224.00		\$ -	3300	\$ 1,320.00
4	110.1410	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW	EA	20	21	\$ 420.00	3	\$ 60.00		\$ -		\$ -
5	SPECIAL	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING SHARROW	EA	20	4	\$ 80.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6	110.1430	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING AREA	SF	4	1264	\$ 5,056.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
7	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT MARKING PREPARATION	LS	5500	1	\$ 5,500.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
8	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	0.15	11405	\$ 1,710.75		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
9	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	0.15	22510	\$ 3,376.50		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
10	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS - SIOUX FALLS	SF	1	632	\$ 632.00	80	\$ 80.00	260	\$ 260.00	85	\$ 85.00
11	634.0120	FALLS	LS	20000	1	\$ 20,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS - BRANDON TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS -	LS	3000		\$ -	1	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
13	634.0120	HARTFORD	LS	3000		\$ -		\$ -	1	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
14	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS - TEA	LS	7000		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	1	\$ 7,000.00
15	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8" DOUBLE SIDED	EA	10	56	\$ 560.00	24	\$ 240.00	70	\$ 700.00	8	\$ 80.00
16	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL UNIKALOK FURNISHED POKIABLE	DAY	75	4	\$ 300.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
17	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	600	6	\$ 3,600.00	4	\$ 2,400.00		\$ -		\$ -

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$917,953.25	Total Bid	\$237,670.00	Total Bid	\$ 97,400.00	Total Bid	\$138,317.00	#####
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-------

Aspenn Surface Technologies Corporation aka Bidder: ASTECH Corp. Address: PO Box 1025 St. Cloud, MN City/State/Zip: 56302 Phone No.: 320.363.8500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Sioux Falls Quantity	Sioux Falls Price	Brandon Quantity	Brandon Price	Hartford Quantity	Hartford Price	Tea Quantity	Tea Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION POLYMER MODIFIED SLURRY SEAL AS	LS	20000	0.6	\$ 12,000.00	0.2	\$ 4,000.00	0.1	\$ 2,000.00	0.1	\$ 2,000.00
2	SPECIAL	SPECIFIED TYPE III REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING 4" OK	SY	2.05	419876	\$ 860,745.80	111933	\$ 229,462.65	44770	\$ 91,778.50	62966	\$ 129,080.30
3	110.1400	EQUIVALENT	FT	0.43	33915	\$ 14,583.45	560	\$ 240.80		\$ -	3300	\$ 1,419.00
4	110.1410	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW	EA	21	21	\$ 441.00	3	\$ 63.00		\$ -		\$ -
5	SPECIAL	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING SHARROW	EA	21	4	\$ 84.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6	110.1430	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING AREA	SF	4.2	1264	\$ 5,308.80		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
7	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT MARKING PREPARATION	LS	5750	1	\$ 5,750.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
8	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	0.17	11405	\$ 1,938.85		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
9	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	0.17	22510	\$ 3,826.70		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
10	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS - SIOUX FALLS	SF	1.05	632	\$ 663.60	80	\$ 84.00	260	\$ 273.00	85	\$ 89.25
11	634.0120	FALLS	LS	30000	1	\$ 30,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS - BRANDON TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS -	LS	3200		\$ -	1	\$ 3,200.00		\$ -		\$ -
13	634.0120	HARTFORD	LS	3200		\$ -		\$ -	1	\$ 3,200.00		\$ -
14	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS - TEA	LS	9000		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	1	\$ 9,000.00
15	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8" DOUBLE SIDED	EA	11	56	\$ 616.00	24	\$ 264.00	70	\$ 770.00	8	\$ 88.00
16	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL UNIKALOK FURNISHED POKIABLE	DAY	100	4	\$ 400.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
17	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	630	6	\$ 3,780.00	4	\$ 2,520.00		\$ -		\$ -

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$940,138.20	Total Bid	\$239,834.45	Total Bid	\$ 98,021.50	Total Bid	\$141,676.55	#####
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-------

Missouri Petroleum Products Bidder: Company LLC Address: Road 1620 Woodson St. Louis, MO City/State/Zip: 63114 Phone No.: 314.713.0658

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Sioux Falls Quantity	Sioux Falls Price	Brandon Quantity	Brandon Price	Hartford Quantity	Hartford Price	Tea Quantity	Tea Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION POLYMER MODIFIED SLURRY SEAL AS	LS	33400	0.6	\$ 20,040.00	0.2	\$ 6,680.00	0.1	\$ 3,340.00	0.1	\$ 3,340.00
2	SPECIAL	SPECIFIED TYPE III REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING 4" OK	SY	2.07	419876	\$ 869,143.32	111933	\$ 231,701.31	44770	\$ 92,673.90	62966	\$ 130,339.62
3	110.1400	EQUIVALENT	FT	0.4	33915	\$ 13,566.00	560	\$ 224.00		\$ -	3300	\$ 1,320.00
4	110.1410	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW	EA	50	21	\$ 1,050.00	3	\$ 150.00		\$ -		\$ -
5	SPECIAL	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING SHARROW	EA	50	4	\$ 200.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6	110.1430	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING AREA	SF	3	1264	\$ 3,792.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
7	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT MARKING PREPARATION	LS	1000	1	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
8	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	0.15	11405	\$ 1,710.75		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
9	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	0.15	22510	\$ 3,376.50		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
10	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS - SIOUX FALLS	SF	0.5	632	\$ 316.00	80	\$ 40.00	260	\$ 130.00	85	\$ 42.50
11	634.0120	FALLS	LS	30575	1	\$ 30,575.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS - BRANDON TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS -	LS	10575		\$ -	1	\$ 10,575.00		\$ -		\$ -
13	634.0120	HARTFORD	LS	10575		\$ -		\$ -	1	\$ 10,575.00		\$ -
14	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS - TEA	LS	10575		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	1	\$ 10,575.00
15	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8" DOUBLE SIDED	EA	5	56	\$ 280.00	24	\$ 120.00	70	\$ 350.00	8	\$ 40.00
16	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL UNIKALOK FURNISHED POKIABLE	DAY	50	4	\$ 200.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
17	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	600	6	\$ 3,600.00	4	\$ 2,400.00		\$ -		\$ -

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$948,459.57	Total Bid	\$251,890.31	Total Bid	\$107,068.90	Total Bid	\$145,657.12	#####
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-------